### 504465282 07/20/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4511984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY DEMORE	04/17/2017
BRIAN SOKOL	04/17/2017
RENE POLIN	04/17/2017
JASON COOPER	04/17/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENDURING WELLNESS, LLC
Street Address:	3615 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SUITE 4402B
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44114

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15492347

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: admin-docketing@medleybehrens.com
Correspondent Name: MEDLEY, BEHRENS & LEWIS, LLC

Address Line 1: 6100 ROCKSIDE WOODS BLVD., SUITE 440

Address Line 4: INDEPENDENCE, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EDWP-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLE KUKLISIN
SIGNATURE:	/Nichole Kuklisin/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2017

### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=EDWP-0004-Assignment#page1.tif source=EDWP-0004-Assignment#page2.tif source=EDWP-0004-Assignment#page3.tif source=EDWP-0004-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504465282 REEL: 043051 FRAME: 0160

source=EDWP-0004-Assignment#page5.tif
source=EDWP-0004-Assignment#page6.tif
source=EDWP-0004-Assignment#page7.tif
source=EDWP-0004-Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 043051 FRAME: 0161

inventor of	subject matter ("	·	inventor or an original joint and/or claimed in a patent ICATION"), which:
	ASSIGNEE'S legal re 6100 Rockside le (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL (filed on A) 154923 Office United States	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentatives, of Medley, Road, Suite 440, Indepoint REPRESENTATIVES), to inspril 20, 2017 and by Patent and Trademark Office ) ing date, and Office, where	Behrens & Lewis, LLC, bendence, OH 44131 ert here in parentheses given Application the following this APPLICATION's
	was filed on	and was given A	Application
	No	by the following Office	
			n.,
its successor entire and e (and all oth applications,	rs and assigns ("ASS xclusive rights, title ner applications a	IGNEE"), is entitled to, and e and interest in the INVE nd patents derived ther	mpany, on behalf of itself and dis desirous of acquiring, the INTION and the APPLICATION refrom, such as continuing es, and all foreign countries
ASSIG	NOR hereby authori	zes. and requests. ASSIGN	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
to insert the		iling date, and Office into	o the following table for any
Application		Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

<del></del>	 
1	
[	
į į	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	4/17/17 Date
Anthony DeMore	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

l <u>Brian</u>	Sokol ("ASSIGNOR")	) am the original inv	entor or an origina	al joint inventor of
		sclosed and/or clair		
7		("APPLICATION"), wh		
$\boxtimes$	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes, and	requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal re	epresentatives, of M	edley, Behrens &	Lewis, LLC,
	6100 Rockside F	Road, Suite 440,	Independence,	OH 44131
	(ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL	REPRESENTATIVES),	to insert here in p	arentheses
	(filed on	April 20, 2017	and given	Application
	•	2347 by		
	Office United State	es Patent and Trademark O	ffice ) this APP	LICATION's
	Application No., fil	ing date, and Office	, when known;	
	was filed on	and was g	jiven Application	
	No	$\_$ by the following	Office	
	14		".	
		14704-11	,	
Endur	ing Wellness 11C a	n Ohio Limited Liabi	lity Company, on I	hehalf of itself and
		IGNEE"), is entitled t		
		and interest in the		
		nd patents derived		
		nited States, its ter		
	N DERIVATIVES"));	,		
•				
ASSIG	NOR hereby authori	zes, and requests, A	SSIGNEE'S LEGAL	REPRESENTATIVES
		iling date, and Offi		
APPLICATION	I DERIVATIVES after	they are known;		
Application	No.	Filing Date	Office	-9

Page 1 of 2

<u> </u>		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

1 Sul And	4/17/2017
Inventor's Signature	Date
Brian Sokol	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Rene</u> subject matt " <u>ADJUSTABLE</u>	er ("INVEN	NTION") (		d/or clai	med in				
	ASSIGNED 6100 R (ASSIGNED (filed No. Office	E'S legal ockside E'S LEGA on United Sta	ASSIGNOR representating Road, Suita REPRESENT April 20, 2017 92347 tes Patent and Traffiling date, and april d	ves, of Me 440, FATIVES), by ademark O	ledley, Indepe to inse and	Behrens Indence Inde Indence Inde Inde Inde Inde Inde Inde Inde Ind	s & Lev e, OH in pare App fo APPLIC	vis, LLC, 44131 entheses olication ollowing	
			by the f			oplicati	on _";		
its successor entire and e (and all oth applications, ("APPLICATIC	rs and ass xclusive r ner appli in and f ON DERIVA	igns ("AS ights, tit cations for the ! .TIVES"));	le and inter- and patents United State	entitled est in the derived s, its te	to, and e INVEN d there rritories	is desii ITION a from, , and	rous of and the such all for	acquiring, to APPLICATION as continuing eign countr	the ON ing ies
ASSIGI to insert the APPLICATION	Applicat	ion No.,	-	and Offi					
Application			Filing Date		-	Office			

Page 1 of 2


For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	4/17/17
Inventor's Signature	Date
Rene Polin	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Jaso</u> i	<u>1 Cooper</u> ("ASSIGNO	R") am the original invent	or or an original joint inventor
		<del>-</del>	in a patent application entitled
•		("APPLICATION"), which:	
$\boxtimes$	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby author	orizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal r	epresentatives, of Medley	, Behrens & Lewis, LLC,
	6100 Rockside I	Road, Suite 440, Inder	oendence, OH 44131
		REPRESENTATIVES), to ins	ert here in parentheses
	(filed on Al	pril 20, 2017 and	•
			the following
		Patent and Trademark Office	
	Application No., fil	ing date, and Office, wher	n Known;
	filed as	and was given	Annlication
<u>.                                    </u>		and was given a	
		by the following Office	
		WAY.	,
its successor entire and e (and all otl applications,	rs and assigns ("ASS xclusive rights, title ner applications a	SIGNEE"), is entitled to, and and interest in the INVE and patents derived the	ompany, on behalf of itself and is desirous of acquiring, the ENTION and the APPLICATION refrom, such as continuing es, and all foreign countries
ASSIG	NOR hereby authori	zes, and requests, ASSIGN	iee's legal representatives
			o the following table for any
APPLICATION	N DERIVATIVES after	they are known;	
Application	No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.:	EDWP-0004

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the

APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| Jason Cooper | Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)